KitchenAid CABINET PARTS REFRIGERATOR

For Model: KBRS22KWWH03, KBRS22KWAL03
(White) (Almond)

8-93 Litho In U.S.A. 2 Part No. 4361276 Rev. A



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

2152011
489333
981122
488454
489333
942768
489337

2151652
2151653
1105433
2149060
1115105

1127242
1127245
489327

2155548
1105607
1123514
1123515

842010
989194
489179
836153
2151688
841604
1129056
488296
487802
549193
2148563
654366
488714
836196
488184
1129868
1127377
1125665

1110708
1110709

1125663
1125667

1129062
1129063
2149887
489048
937360
1105617
489084
2147310
2149121

Cabi net (Not A Serviceable Part)

Rol I er, Front

Screw, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4
Rol | er, Rear (2)
Screw, 1/4-28 x 1/2 (6)
Screw

Drain Fitting

Screw (10)

Hol e Pl ug

VWi te

Al nond

Heater, Muillion

Cip, Million (4)
Spacer (3)

Center Rail

VWi te

Al nond

Screw

Cover, Flush

Tube C anp (3)

H nge, Top

Shim Hi nge Top

H nge Cover

VWi te

Al nond

Screw

H nge, Center

Shim Hi nge Center
Shim Center

Hol e Seal

Washer, 11/64

Washer 7/64

d anmp, Service Cord
H nge Butt, Bottom

H nge Pin, Bottom
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16
Shim Bottom

Washer, 7/32

Spacer

Ext ensi on, Drain Tube
Corner Filler, Gille
Filler, Wap Corner (2)
Wiite

Al nond

Gille

VWi te

Al nond

Hol e Plug (5)

VWi te

Al nond

Cabi net Wring Assenbly
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2
Cord, Service

Cover, Unit

Screw

Tap- Pl ate, Bottom Hi nge
Cover, Wring



47
48
49
65

2155537
2155556
1121118
2155013

Pl ug Cover
Drain Ferrule
Seal i ng Gasket

dip,

Gille



REFRIGERATOR LINER PARTS

For Model: KBRS22KWWH03, KBRS22KWAL03
(White) (Almond)

4361276 4



AW

986382
986383
486298

2149175
2149174
1106612
1108112
1127396
488474
2149170
1127434
1127401
992920
992953
1114354
489168
1127406
489242
1115004
489196
1125567
1123230
941839
1103725

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)

Sl i de, Basket

Ri ght Side

Left Side

Scr ew

Shel f Track,

Ri ght Side

Left Side

Stud (2)

Rocker Arm Switch

El ectrical Shield Extension

Screw
Scrol |, Fan

Wring Assenbly, Fan Mt or

Fan Mot or

Fan Bl ade
Conpression Ring
G omet (2)

Screw (2)

Gasket, Fan Scrol
Screw (4)

Cover, Evaporator
Screw (7)

Hol e Cover, Evaporator
Strap

Hol e Pl ug

Hol e Pl ug



COMPARTMENT SEPARATOR PARTS
For Model: KBRS22KWWH03, KBRS22KWAL03
(White) (Almond)

5 4361276



1

Heat er Assenbl y)

1126098
2149168
2149098
487534
946059
983910
851067
938213
2149889
1102000
1115076
487584
848446
488874
1125967
1125965
940014
489242
986021
836667
488357
1127488
984658
836493
1126092
837444
1115373
2155555
983359
839213
1121213
2149068
1116698

Conpart nent Separator Assenbly (Includes Center

Vhite

Al nond

Defrost Ti mer

Screw, 8 x 1-3/8 (2)

Li ght Bulb

Li ght Lens

Li ght Socket

Swi tch, Lighted

Wring Assenbly, Control Box
Cable Tie

Thernostat Barrier Assenbly
Screw, 8-15 x 3/8 (2)
Bracket, Thernost at

Screw

Control Knob

Control Panel Assenmbly (Includes Item 16)
Hol e Pl ug

Screw

Air Diffuser Assenbly

Spacer (2)

Screw, 8 x 1-1/4 (2)

Gasket

Ai r Danper

Ret ai ner, Air Danper

Knob, Air Diffuser (Includes Item 25)
Ret ai ner, Knob

Swi t ch, Rocker

St ud- Hook

Freezer, Light Lens

Support, Stud

Conpartment, Top Seperator Front
Shi el d, Light

Gasket, Bot. Sep.

Rai |

and



(Almond)

SHELF PARTS
For Model: Ksmgtzewwuos, KBRS22KWALO3
|

—
Iluuw..

%
[ XX
%

4

)\
OO
N\
RN
=X

[—2
(—7X)
l‘ss%o
‘l.......o % %“““0...%4
\"\ ¥,
RN,
XA
RS
OO XX
e A
O

4361276



1 1127413 Shel f, Ladder (2)

2 1127414 Shel f, Ladder Center

3 520965 Screw, Support (4) Center (2)

5 489345 Screw, 8-32 x 1-1/4 (3)

6 488163 Screw, 8 x 1-1/4 (3)

7 1125520 Shel f, Cantilever (2)

8 1125782 Gasket (Front)

9 1125897 Pan Cover Assenbly

10 1125528 Gasket, Pan Cover (Front)

11 1125531 G ass, Pan Cover

12 1125533 Pan Shel f, Cantil ever

13 1125529 Gasket, Pan Cover (Rear) (2)

14 1125539 d ass, Shelf

15 1106613 Cri sper, Support

16 1125521 G ass, Shel f

17 2149146 Basket - Freezer

18 1127250 Basket - Freezer

19 1125934 Pan, Meat

20 1117907 Pan, Crisper

21 1126135 | ce Cube Pan

22 841180 lce Tray (4)

23 1110744 Ret ai ner, Shel f

24 1125523 Shel f, Full Cantilever

25 1125783 Gasket (Front)

26 1125524 G ass, Full Shelf

27 1125525 Ret ai ner, Shelf

28 1125576 Gasket (Front)

29 1125815 Gasket (Rear)

30 1125900 Trim Basket

31 2147011 Shel f, lce Tray

32 1125530 Rol | er

33 1112303 Rol | er

34 1112308 Eyel et, Roller

35 489212 Screw

36 1125913 W ne & Egg Rack

37 2149150 | cenaker Arm (When Ordering Field Installable |cemaker This

Arm Must Be Used)

Parts Not Illustrated and Optional Parts (Not I|ncluded)

M SCELLANEQUS
212643 Seal er, Gum (4 Feet)
479502 Tape, Vinyl (3/4 x 108")
876370 Kit, Insulation (2 Pcs. x 3" x 24" X 48")
876305 Kit, Insulation (14 Pcs. x 3" x 24" x 48")
978941 I nsul ation, Fiberglass (63-1/2" x 35-1/2" X 2-5/8)
876029 Kit, Foam Slab (30" x 32-1/2" x 1-1/2")
505587 Sealer, Mastic (1 @.)
503695 Cork, Seal er (1/4 Pound)
511873 Touch-Up, Wiite Porcelain (2 Qz.)
542638 Grease, Silicone (1/2 Qz.)
542639 Cenment, Alumilastic (1-1/4 Oz.)
606755 Bag, Insulation (36-5/8" x 46")
799833 Kit, Evaporator Repair (Al um num Epoxy)
833938 Kit, Term nal Connector

515393 Transfornmer (115-230 Volts)



Custonmer Touch Up Materi al

350942 *Primer, White (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350941 *Level er, Enamel (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350939 *Enanmel, Black (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350930 *Enamel, Wiite (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350956 *Enamel, Alnond (13 Oz. Spray Can)
72017 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Wite)
72107 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Al nond)
72032 Brush Touch-up kit (Bl ack)

Ref i ni shing Materi al
799340 Enanel, Black (1 Q. Uncut)
799344 Enanel, Wiite (1 Q. Uncut)
978883 Enanel, Alnond (1 Q. Uncut)

LI TERATURE PARTS
LI T1125641 Label, Use & Care Cui de
L1 T2149912 Service & Wring Sheet
L1 T1117934 Energy Label
LI T628107 Modul ar | cenaker Service Sheet
LI T4361276 Parts List

TORX SCREW WRENCH
1117510 Torx Key

| CE MAKER FI ELD | NSTALLABLE
KI V88 | cemaker
1129318 | cemaker



UNIT PARTS

For Model: KBRS22KWWH03, KBRS22KWAL03
(White) (Almond)

F—————————]

Production Only

.
|
l
|
|

|
A

l
|
i15\®\
|
|

L

Service Replacement
Only

4361276 8




1 486692 Speed Nut

2 1108179 Fan, Bl ade

3 1105640 Condenser Assenbly

4 489050 Screw

5 548745 Cip, Wre (2

6 489019 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

7 1115006 Heat Shiel d Evaporator

8 510716 Tube d anp

9 510769 Danpener

10 934326 Pl ug, Housi ng

11 943322 Spring, Relay Case

12 1105055 Case, Rel ay

13 2147065 Overl oad

14 943320 Overl oad Spring

15 Rel ay, Order Overload To btain Relay. Key # 13

16 1118850 Housi ng Pl ug

17 1114291 Runni ng Capacit or

19 509812 Screw G ommet

20 548744 Cip, Unit Cover (2)

21 488874 Screw

22 1114714 Evapor at or

24 2149963 Fan Mbt or

25 1105524 Tray, Evaporator

27 1105550 Drier

28 4317962 Conpressor (Includes Items 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 56, 57 & 58)

(Al'so Oder)
876765 Tube Kit

29 1127590 C anmp, Drier

30 1127944 Unit Mounting Frane

31 1114723 Exchanger, Heat

32 548695 Fan, Motor Bracket

33 2149065 Heat er, Defrost

35 1127430 Bi - Metal, Defrost

37 489373 Screw

39 1100826 G onmet (4)

40 489340 Screw

41 2162062 Air Baffle

42 488687 Screw

43 1108143 Rel ay

44 2154697 Over |l oad

45 1108115 Cover

46 938384 Strap

48 2149717 Unit Mounting Rai

49 488624 Screw

50 1105614 Guard, Fan

51 1114734 Sl eeve

52 1115128 Support (2)

53 489339 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1/2 (2)

55 488649 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2

56 1118581 Capaci t or

57 489142 Nut

58 489143 Washer

Fol lowing Parts Not I|llustrated and Optional Parts Not I|ncluded
978025 Val ve, Access (1/4")
978026 Val ve, Access (5/16")

978027 Val ve, Access (3/8")



978028
978029
978030
876764

Val ve,
Val ve,
Val ve,
Val ve,

Access
Access
Access
Access

(1/2")
(5/8")
(3/4")
(3/16")



REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS

For Model: KBRS22KWWH03, KBRS22KWAL03
(White) (Almond)

4361276 10



~No ok, WN

10
11
12
14
15
16
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35

1110304
1110306
534927
943185
944035
488921
489028

844478
989196
1125925
489101
2161520
1107236
1126494
2161510
939101
489006
2161521
1117932

1126498
1126499
1125695
1125733
1125555

1122653
1122654
1126161
1125556
876029
509929
1125557
1125936
986008
836118
488540

1125818
1125819

Panel , Refrigerator Door

Vhite
Al mond (Al
Hol e Pl ug

so Order Item 27)
(2)

Plate, Tap (4)
Bracket, Door Stop
Screw, 8 x 1/2
Screw, 8-15 x 1/2

Hol e Pl ug
VWhite
Al nond

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2

Ret ai ner,

I nsert

End Cap, Handl e

Handl e

Spacer, Handl e
Screw Anchor (2)

Screw

Spacer, Handl e
Interior Door Panel
I nsert, Handl e

Wiite
Al nrond

Gasket, Wility Door
Uility Door (Includes Item 21)

Shel f Bin
Hol e PI ug,
VWhite

Al nond

(W de)
Handl e

D ke, Panel

Shel f Bin

Foam I nsul ati on (Required Wen Repl aci ng Exteri or

(3)

Cap, Hi nge Sleeve (4)

Shel f Bin,

Fi xed

Butter Dish

Ret ai ner,
Ret ai ner,
Screw
Narepl at e
White

Al nond

Gasket
Gasket

Door

Panel )



FREEZER DOOR PARTS

For Model: KBRS22KWWH03, KBRS22KWAL03
(White) (Almond)

4361276 12



~No ok w

© 00

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
20
21
22

1110312
1110314

534927
989197
943185
944036
488921
489028

844478
989196
1125924
489101
489084
986015
657077
989711
1125907
1127255
488933
1105685
836118
509929
876029
1126101

Panel, Freezer Door (Al so Order

Wiite

Al nond

Hol e Plug (2)
VWhite

Al nond

Plate, Tap (4)
Bracket, Door Stop
Screw, 8 x 1/2
Screw, 8-15 x 1/2
Hol e Pl ug

Wiite

Al nond

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2
Screw (Repair)

Ret ai ner, Gasket
Handl e

Shi m

Trim Shel f
Interior Door Panel
Screw

Trim End Cap

Ret ai ner, Gasket
Cap, Hinge Sleeve (4)

Kit, Foam Slab (Required Wien Repl aci ng Exterior

Trim Shel f

Item 21)



	CABINET
	REFRIGERATOR LINER
	COMPARTMENT SEPARATOAR
	SHELF
	UNIT
	REFRIGRATOR DOOR
	FREEZER DOOR

